

# Corrigendum 1

NIT No.: EdCIL/SII Education Fair /2024/02 dated 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2024

## Selection of an Event Management Agency for Study in India Education Fair at Zimbabwe, Malawi and Mozambique

### Reply to Pre-bid queries

Sr. No.	Chapter no. and Clause no.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Chapter 4, Table-1, Sl. No 3	The Bidder should have successfully executed at least 1 international event management project with Central Government / State Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/ Autonomous bodies of Govt. of India with project value of at least INR 25 lakhs in the past 5 years as on firm and existing for the past 5 years as on 31st March 2024.	The Bidder should have successfully executed at least 1 international event management project with Central Government / State Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/ Autonomous bodies of Govt. of India with project value of at least INR 25 lakhs in the past 7 years as on 31st March 2024.
2.	Chapter-7, Clause-19 Table 2, 1(a)	The Bidder should have successfully executed at least 1 international Event Management Project overseas with a minimum value of INR 25 lakhs in the last 5 years as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	The Bidder should have successfully executed at least 1 international Event Management Project overseas with a minimum value of INR 25 lakhs in the last 7 years as on 31st March 2024
3.	Chapter-7, Clause-19 Table 2, 1(b)	The Bidder should have successfully executed at least 1 international event management project with Central Government / State Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/ Autonomous bodies of Government of India with project value of at least INR 25 lakhs in the past 5 years as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	The Bidder should have successfully executed at least 1 international event management project with Central Government / State Government/ Public Sector Undertaking/ Autonomous bodies of Government of India with project value of at least INR 25 lakhs in the past 7 years as on 31st March 2024
4.	Chapter-7, Clause-19 Table 2, 1(c)	The Bidder should have conducted at least 1 event in any of the countries Zimbabwe, Malawi or Mozambique with project value of at least INR 25 lakhs in the past 5 years as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024	The Bidder should have conducted at least 1 event in any of the African countries with project value of at least INR 25 lakhs in the past 7 years as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2024

All other terms and conditions of the existing RFP remain same.